**FOR** 

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

·		Project I	Description		
UACS No. 30011720 Project ID: P002586	-	\			
OCAL PROGRAM - Loc ocal Infrastructure Pro Road construction, Sitio	ogram – o Talatalan, Barang	,	LOCAL PROGRAM - Loc Local Infrastructure Pro- Road construction, Siti- Carranglan, Nueva Ecij	ogram – o Talatalan, Barangay	
Carranglan, Nueva Ecij	a		Currengian, macra zen	,~	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimate Cost
Type of Work/ Physical Target	<del></del>	Allocation P 5.940M	Type of Work/		Cost
Type of Work/ Physical Target  CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road	Unit Cost P 4.82143M/		Type of Work/ Physical Target  CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road	Unit Cost P 2.62716M/	

• Increase in physical target from 1.232 lane km. to 2.261 lane km. based on from actual preliminary detailed engineering

The release allocation is sufficient to cover the derived additional length and to achieve the optimum utilization
of funds appropriated in the project

The unit price is based on approved plans, detailed unit price analysis and approve program of works

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS A SQUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

Regions I, M., III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR

Secretary

2.4 albr/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

**FOR** 

**MARK A. VILLAR** 

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		Project E	escription		·
UACS No. 31010410 Project ID: P00200					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation Pro Upgrading of Damaged San Jose-Lupao Rd – K0171 + 180 - K0171 K0166 + 656 - K0167 K0167 + 700.40 - K01 K0175 + 422 - K0175 K0175 + 945 - K0176	gram -Rehabilitatio d Paved Roads - Pri + 470, '+ 635, 68 + 000, + 945 ,	n/Reconstruction/	OO1: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation Pro Upgrading of Damaged San Jose Lupao Rd — K0164+885 — K0165+ K0166+000 — K0166+ K0169+822.60 — K017 K0173+716.40 — K017 K0175+422 — K0175+	gram -Rehabilitation, I Paved Roads - Prim 000, 604, 782, 70+000, 5+394,	/Reconstruction/
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Reconstruction from Paved to Concrete/ 6.005 Lane km	₱ 12.80501M/ Lane km	₱ 76.894095M	CW1 – Reconstruction from Paved to Concrete/ 8.853 Lane km	P 8.68565M/ Lane Km	₱ 76.894095M
EAO		₱ 2.788905M	EAO		₱ 2.788905M
	Total	P 79.683M		Total	₱ 79.683M
<ul> <li>Conflict in St</li> </ul>	hysical target to ma ation limits, since, he year 2017 and in	the limits listed in	of allotted funds.  GAA 2018 for the above office in the same year.	-mentioned road sec	ction was funded

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUTLON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

**MARK A VILLAR** 

Secretary

2.4 albr/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways

**FOR** 

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

**Project Description** 

	UACS No. 30011720 Project ID: P002534					
<u></u>	LOCAL PROGRAM - Loc - Local Infrastructure F Construction of Roads, Nueva Ecija	Program		LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Infrastructure F Construction of Roads, Nueva Ecija	Program	
	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
1	CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road 0.400 Lane km	₱ 4.95000M/ Lane km	₱ 1.980M	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 0.546 Lane km	P 3.62637M/ Lane Km	₱ 1.980M
	EAO		₱ 20.00T	EAO		₱ 20.00T
į		Total	P 2.00M		Total	P 2.00M

## Justification:

- Increase in physical target from 0.400 lane km. to 0.546 lane km. based on from actual preliminary detailed engineering
- The release allocation is sufficient to cover the derived additional length and to achieve the optimum utilization
  of funds appropriated in the project

The unit price is based on approved plans, detailed unit price analysis and approve program of works

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, H, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVEDY DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

2.4 albr/AVS/ERP/DSS WIN8G02272



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

April 26, 2018

## **MEMORANDUM**

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 25 April 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, endorsing the request of District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS, Nueva Ecija 1st District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		Project D	escription		•
UACS No. 3001072	00104000				
Project ID: P0025	4086LZ				
LOCAL PROGRAM - F Control Structures / F Program Dechanneling / Desilt Aliaga Section), San G	facilities - Local Infra ing of Talavera Rive	r (San Carlos	LOCAL PROGRAM - I Control Structures / Program Rechanneling / Desil Aliaga Section), San	Facilities - Local Inf ting of Talavera Riv	rastructure ver (San Carlos
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 Dredging / Desilting / 119,50 m <sup>3</sup>	₱ 41.42 T / m³	P 4.950 M	CW1 - Dredging / Desilting / 30,281.34 m <sup>3</sup>	<b>P 0.163</b> ⊤ / m³	₱ 4.950 M
113,500		- F0.00 T	EAO		P 50.00 T
EAO		₽ 50.00 T			

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS s. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I. J., III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR

Secretary

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Hig Office of the Secretary

**FOR** 

**MARK A. VILLAR** 

Secretary

This Department \*

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

		<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	keri (1. mereta)		
		Project D	escription			
UACS No. 310109100 Project ID: P002009						
Asset Preservation Prog of Roads with Slips, Slot Tertiary Roads  Jct Pinagpanaan-Rizal-P K0159+630 - K0159+74 K0160+1087.40 - K016 K0162+310 - K0162+43 K0163+000 - K0163+15	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -			OO1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction Of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads  Jct Pinagpanaan-Rizal-Pantabangan Rd — KØ159 +630 - K0159+740, K0160+099 - K0160+302.50, K0160+1087.40 - K0161+149, K0161+436 - K0161+523, K0162+310 - K0162+430, K0162+472 - K0162+683, K0163+000 - K0163+152, K0163+205 - K0163+387, K0163+478 - K0163+650, K0163+679 - K0163+780,		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure/ 1.08640 sq.m.	P 13.61763M/ Sq.m	₱ 96.500M	CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure/ 10,598.20 sq.m.	₱ 9.10532T/sq.m.	₱ 96.500M	
EAO		₱ 3.5M	EAO		₱ 3.5M	
	Total	P 100.00M		Total	P 100.00M	
Increase in phrand active prot	l slopes. vsical target due to ection system.	additional item o		onry, improving the str	•	

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions V. II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

**MARK A VILLAR** 

Secretary

2.4 albr/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways

**FOR** 

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

				e we washer to the second of t	
UACC N - DOGGCOG		Project [	Description		
UACS No. 30011620 Project ID: P002401					
-					
LOCAL PROGRAM - Loc Repair/Rehabilitation/I Infrastructure including Construction of Gen. Local Reports Program Road No.	mprovement of Var g Local Projects una, Carranglan-Co	ious	LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Repair/Rehabilitation/I Infrastructure including Construction of Gen. L	mprovement of Varions  Jocal Projects  Local Carranglan-Control  Local Carranglan-Control	ous .
Pantabangan Road, Nu	ieva Ecija		T Pantabangan Road, Nu	ieva Ecija	•
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Pantabangan Road, Nu Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Type of Work/		Allocation P 49.00M	Type of Work/	<u> </u>	Estimated
Type of Work/ Physical Target  CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road	Unit Cost P 4.77397M/		Type of Work/ Physical Target  CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road	Unit Cost P 4.36370M/	Estimated Cost

- Increase in physical target from 10.264 lane km. to 11.229 lane km. based on from actual preliminary detailed engineering
- The release allocation is sufficient to cover the derived additional length and to achieve the optimum utilization of funds appropriated in the project

The unit price is based on approved plans, detailed unit price analysis and approve program of works

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

**MARK A VILLAR** 

Secretary

2.4 albr/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

April 26, 2018

## **MEMORANDUM**

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 25 April 2018 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer GEORGE DC. SANTOS**, **Nueva Ecija 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office**, for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

project under 11	2010 General Ab	propriedon ne	2 (0001)) 10 1112)		
	<del>ng ngi</del> ta 177 militi sa <del>sa</del> Santan ng <u>apa</u> n mga sa			of Control of Control South Carte Carte	
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 30020 Project ID: P00					
CONVERGENCE AN - Construction/ Im leading to Declared Access Road leading	provement of Acce d Tourism Destinat ng to Ditabuyan Fai	ss Roads   jons	- Construction/ In leading to Declare Access Road lead	ND SPECIAL SUPP nprovement of Acc ed Tourism Destina ing to Ditabuyan F angan, Nueva Ecija	ess Roads ations alls, Brgy.
Cadacian, Pantaba	ngan, Nueva Ecija			апуан, мисча ссіјі І	<u></u>
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ 5.600 lane-km	₱ 12.06250 M / lane-km	₱ 67.550 M	CW1 - Construction of Concrete Road/ 5.08 lane-km	<b>P 13.29724</b> M / lane-km	₱ 67.550 M
EAO		P 2,450 M	EAO		P 2.450 M
EAU	Total	₱ 70.00 M		Total	P 70.00 M
<u> </u>	- unit cost nor land	a km cince the f	ane-km to 5.08 land project will pass thr detailed unit price a	ouan a mountaino	us terrain.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S SOSUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR

Secretary.

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WINSG02270